Buran
Refrigeration Compressed Air Dryer
for small to medium volume flow
DC 0020 A – DC 1650 AX
Donaldson Filtration Deutschland GmbH
Büssingstr. 1
42781 Haan (Germany)
Phone: +49 (0) 2129 569 0

Connec-
tions Weight Depth Width Height
H
ou
si
ng
Type
m3/h m3/min bar V/50-60
Hz
100%
load
50%
load
0%
load m3/h BSP kg mm mm mm
DC0020A 20 0,33 0,06 230 0,15 0,13 0,11 380 1/2" 25 310 450 462
DC0035A 35 0,58 0,15 230 0,16 0,14 0,12 380 1/2" 26 310 450 462
DC0050A 50 0,83 0,19 230 0,22 0,20 0,18 320 1/2" 27 310 450 462
DC0065A 65 1,08 0,22 230 0,24 0,21 0,19 320 1/2" 28 310 450 462
DC0085A 85 1,42 0,24 230 0,26 0,23 0,20 320 1/2" 29 310 450 462
DC0105A 105 1,75 0,22 230 0,35 0,31 0,26 260 1/2" 31 310 450 462
I
DC0125A 125 2,08 0,28 230 0,44 0,39 0,33 260 1/2" 32 310 450 462
DC0150AE 150 2,50 0,28 230 0,45 0,25 0,05 650 1" 59 710 500 740
DC0180AE 180 3,00 0,14 230 0,56 0,31 0,06 650 1 1/2" 60 710 500 740
DC0225AE 225 3,75 0,18 230 0,62 0,34 0,06 650 1 1/2" 66 710 500 740
DC0300AE 300 5,00 0,28 230 0,90 0,50 0,09 1300 1 1/2" 79 710 500 740
DC0360AE 360 6,00 0,16 230 0,95 0,52 0,10 1300 1 1/2" 80 710 500 740
II
DC0450AE 450 7,50 0,24 230 1,08 0,59 0,11 900 1 1/2" 85 710 500 740
DC0550AE 550 9,17 0,18 400 1,25 0,69 0,13 2700 2" 90 850 500 970
DC0650AE 650 10,83 0,24 400 1,30 0,72 0,13 2700 2" 92 850 500 970
DC0750AE 750 12,50 0,19 400 1,50 0,83 0,15 2700 2" 117 850 500 970
III
DC0850AE 850 14,17 0,18 400 1,77 0,97 0,18 2700 2" 121 850 500 970
DC1000AX 1000 16,67 0,27 400 2,40 1,32 0,24 3100 2 1/2" 177 900 805 1230
DC1175AX 1175 19,58 0,29 400 2,56 1,41 0,26 2600 2 1/2" 180 900 805 1230
DC1350AX 1350 22,50 0,21 400 2,80 1,54 0,28 2600 2 1/2" 185 900 805 1230
DC1500AX 1500 25,00 0,25 400 2,95 1,65 0,30 2600 2 1/2" 190 900 805 1230
IV
DC1650AX 1650 27,50 0,26 400 3,10 1,71 0,31 2600 2 1/2" 196 900 805 1230
A B C
Housing
mm mm mm
I 310 450 462